

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7007/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2005 in Execution Petition  
No. 195/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.E.C. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for summoning original record and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B Sen, Sr. Adv.

(no appearance slip was given)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit and vakalatanama/memo of  
appearance be filed in two weeks and rejoinder, if any, in  
two weeks thereafter.

Execution to remain stayed until further orders.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER