

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.4 of 2 0 0 7 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 4 8 3 4 OF 2 0 0 7

P. E.C. LI M I T E D

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

AUST B U L K SHI P P I N G SDN BH D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALA M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Pr a k a s h Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. K. Kh a n n a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is rejected.

However, further three weeks' time is extended  
from 2 1. 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 for the appellant to deposit the amount  
as directed by this Court.

(PA W A N KUMA R)  
COUR T MAS T E R

(NE E R U BA L A VI J)  
COUR T MAS T E R