

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4834 OF 2007

P.E.C. LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The deposited amount may be put in FDR for a period of one
year.

Office report ordered accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master