

Listed on: 05/04/2017 BEFORE COURT No: 01 Item No: 105

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4834 of 2007

P. E. C. LTD. ...APPELLANT
Versus
AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Mr. R.K. Khanna, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete. Civil appeal is ready for hearing.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has deposited the principal amount awarded by the Arbitrator in this Registry, vide Court's order dated 10/10/2007 and amount (Principal+Interest) has been re- invested from time to time in FDR for one year vide Court's order dated 13/12/2007. A Sum of **Rs. 1,17,46,698.67P** (One Crore Seventeen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundread Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty Seven only) principal with Interest amount has been re-invested in FDR for the period of one year and same will be mature on 19/12/2017.

It is lastly submitted statement of case is not required in this appeal.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04th day of March, 2017.

Sd/= ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.(100, Law Chamber)
- 2.Mr. R. K. Khanna, Advocate(166, Aravali Apartments, Alaknanda, N.D.10.)

Sd/= ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

