

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4834/2007

P.E.C. LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR(NP)For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. R. K. Khanna, AOR(NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent,
and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after one week.

The Registry is directed to summon the record of the
execution petition pending before the Delhi High Court, in the
meantime.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS