

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4834/2007

P.E.C. LIMITED THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a period of one year.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SBT