

ITEM NO.101 (MM)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4834/2007

P.E.C. LIMITED THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. K. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be taken up today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar