

ITEM NO.1501  
(For judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4834/2007

P.E.C. LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AUSTBULK SHIPPING SDN BHD

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2018 This appeal was called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. K. Khanna, AOR

-----

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L Nageswara Rao pronounced  
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
judgment. No costs.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Reportable judgment is placed on the file ]